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SPRING TERM 2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

WEEKS EVENT DATE 

1 Welcome Back Activities Wednesday, 8 January 2025 

 Lessons Begin Wednesday, 8 January 2025 

2 – 3 Lessons Continue Monday, 20 Jan. – Friday, 24 January 2025 

 Meet and Greet with Parents Saturday, 11 January 2025 

 
International Day of Education 

(Observance)  

Friday, 24 January 2025 

4 - 5 Lessons Continue  Monday, 27 January - 14 February 2025 

 
International Mother Language 

Day (Observance) 

Friday, 21st February, 2025 

6 
Half-Term Continuous 

Assessment 

Monday, 17 – Friday, 21 February 2025 

 School Event-Career Day Saturday, 22 February 2025 

7 
Half -Term Continuous 

Assessment  

Monday, 24 February 2025 

 
Lessons and CA Review/ Make-up 

Classes 

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 

 Lessons Continue Wednesday, 26 - Thursday, 27 February 2025 

 Parents Teachers Consultation Friday, 28 February 2025 

8  Lessons Continue Monday, 3 March 2025 

 Spelling Bee Competition  Thursday, 6 March 2025 

 

International Women's Day 

(Observance) 

Saturday, 8 March 2025 

http://www.northbury.sch.ng/


 

 IMPORTANT DATES  

• Meet and Greet with Parents                                     Saturday, 11 January 2025 
• Parents Teachers Consultation                                   Friday, 28 February 2025 

 

                                             INTERNATIONAL DAYS 

- International Day for Education                           Friday, 24 January, 2025 

- International Mother Language Day                   Friday, 21 February 2025  

- World Poetry Day                                                    Friday, 21 March, 2025  

- World Autism Day                                                   Wednesday, 2 April, 2025  

- UN World Health Day                                              Monday, 7 April, 2025  

 

SUMMER TERM RESUMPTION:       Tuesday, 22 April 2025                  

 

 

9 
Lessons Continue/ Revision 

Classes 

Monday, 11 – Friday, 15 March 2025 

10-11 Half-Term Break Mon. 17 – Fri. 28  March 2025 

12 Public Holiday (Id Il Fitri) Monday, 31 March 2025 

 World Autism Day(Observance) Wednesday, 2 April, 2025 

13 Spring Term Examination Wednesday, 2 – Tuesday, 8 April 2025 

 Show and Tell Day/Tea Party Wednesday, 9 April 2025 

 Spring Term Report Monday, 21 April 2025 


